

Recommendation for Water & Wastewater Commission

Water & Wastewater Commission										
Commission Meeting Date:	August 14, 2019									
Council Meeting Date:	September 19, 2019									
Department:	Purchasing Department									
Client:	Ayman Benyamin, Rick Coronado									
	SUBJECT									
	ward and execution of a contract with Manu-Rep, L.P. to provide two brage tanks, in an amount not to exceed \$78,950.									
	AMOUNT AND SOURCE OF FUNDING									
Funding in the amount of \$78,950 is available in the Fiscal Year 2018-2019 Operating Budget of Austin Water.										
Purchasing Language:	The Purchasing Office issued an Invitation for Bids (IFB) 2200 OXV102 for these goods. The solicitation issued on May 6, 2019 and it closed of May 30, 2019. Of the five offers received, the recommended contractor submitted the lowest responsive offer. A complete solicitation package, including a tabulation of the bids received, is available for viewing on th City's Financial Services website, Austin Finance Online. Link: <u>Solicitat</u> <u>Documents</u>									
Prior Council Action:										
Boards and Commission Action:	August 14, 2019 – To be reviewed by the Water and Wastewater Commission.									
MBE/WBE:	WBE: This solicitation was reviewed for subcontracting opportunities accordance with City Code Chapter 2-9D Minority Owned and Wom Owned Business Enterprise Procurement Program. For the goo required for this solicitation, there were no subcontracting opportunitie therefore, no subcontracting goals were established.									

The contract will provide two 6,623-gallon chemical storage tanks to the Hornsby Bend Biosolids Management Plant. These tanks will be custom made of fiberglass reinforced plastic and will be used to store liquid emulsion polymer which is used in the treatment process to dewater and thicken sludge.

These two tanks are being purchased to increase Hornsby Bend's storage capacity. This will allow the facility to treat more sludge and reduce the number of liquid polymer orders placed. Moreover, it will add redundancy to the polymer system and allow Hornsby Bend to have the ability to rotate tanks out of service, so they can be cleaned and inspected on a regular basis.

PRICE ANALYSIS

- a) Solicitations: 70 notices were sent, including 0 MBE and 2 WBE firms, 5 bids were received with no M/WBE firms responding.
- b) Cost Analysis: This is the first purchase for this type of chemical storage tanks.

CITY OF AUSTIN BID TABULATION CHEMICAL TANKS

Solicitation No.: IFB 2200 OXV1022

RX No.: 19031500394

Opening Date: 5/30/2019

Buyer: Osiris Valdez

Special Instructions: The City reserves the right to make multiple awards based on individual or groups of specific line items, cost, or any criteria or any combination deemed most advantageous to the City. The Offeror may choose to submit pricing for all items listed on the quote sheet or only specific items on the quote sheet in consideration of this solicitation. Be advised that exceptions taken or qualifying statements made to any portion of the solicitations may jeopardize acceptance of the quote and may result in disqualification of the quote. Prices being submitted shall include ALL discounts, handling and shipping charges, FOB Destination.

Receipt No.	1	2	3	4	5
Vendor Name	Manu-Rep, LP	Quality Def Solutions	Augusta Fiberglass Coating, Inc.	Harrington Industrial Plastics	Kinetic Motowerks, LLC.
Local Presence (Y/N)	N	N	N	Y	Ν
MBE/WBE					

Section 1 -- Specified Items: The Offeror shall provide pricing for the following Chemical Tanks. A quote of '0' (zero) will be interpreted by the City as a no-charge (free) item and the City will not expect to pay for that item. A quote of 'no quote' or information left blank will be interpreted by the City as a no-charge (free) item and the City will not expect to pay for that item. A quote of 'no quote' or information left blank will be interpreted by the City that the responder does not wish to quote on that item. The City does not guarantee the purchase of the quantities listed. Failure to respond to each section of this quote sheet may result in disqualification of your quote.

Item No.	Item Description	Qty	Unit	Item Info.	Unit Price	Total Price	Item Info.	Unit Price	Total Price	Item Info.	Unit Price	Total Price	Item Info.	Unit Price	Total Price	Item Info.	Unit Price	Total Price
	Polyethylene Tank, 8,700 gallon ans Accessories (Per Scope of Work 0500)	3	EA	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
	Verticcal Tank FRP, 6,623 gallon and Accessories (Per Scope of Work 0500)	2	EA	LFM Vertical FRP tank Giddings TX	\$ 39,475.00	\$ 78 , 950.00	**	**	**	***	***	***	LFM Tanks 4299	\$ 42,496.47	\$ 84,992.94	****	****	****
			FOTAL		\$78,950.00			**			***			\$84,992.94			****	

Note: * Not awarded.

** Rescinded bid.

*** Deemed non-responsive - Did not meet the solicitation's requirements.

**** Did not meet

SOW's specifications Award

Method:

Prepared By: Carol Shelton

Approved By: Osiris Valdez

Yellow notates award.